entirety. The Pro Forma Financial Information is for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of future results or of actual results that
would have been achieved had the Orad acquisition been consummated on January 1, 2014, and should not be taken as representative of future consolidated
operating results of the Company. The Pro Forma Financial Information does not reflect any operating efficiencies or cost savings that the Company may
achieve, or any additional expenses that the Company may incur, with respect to the combined companies.

The Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Orad
included in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A and of the Company included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the 12 months ended December 31,
2014 and Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the periods ended March 31, 2015 and June 30, 2015.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(in thousands, except per share data)

Avid
Technology, Inc.

Orad Hi-Tec
Systems Ltd.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues  $ 119,586  $ 10,357  $ —  $ 129,943

Cost of revenues  47,492  3,163  (9) (E) 50,646

Amortization of intangible assets  —  21  1,929 (A) 1,950

Gross profit  72,094  7,173  (1,920)  77,347

Operating expenses:
Research and development  23,173  1,543  (20) (E) 24,696

Marketing and selling  28,045  3,253  (8) (E) 31,290

General and administrative  19,387  795  (11) (E) 20,171

Amortization of intangible assets  374  8  361 (B) 743
Restructuring (recoveries) costs, net  —  —  —  —

Total operating expenses  70,979  5,599  322  76,900

Operating income (loss)  1,115  1,574  (2,242)  447

Interest and other expense  (723)  (846)  (2,118) (C) (E) (3,687)

Income (loss) before taxes  392  728  (4,360)  (3,240)

Income tax expense (benefit)  561  28  (575) (D) (E) 14

Net (loss) income  $ (169)  $ 700  $ (3,785)  $ (3,254)

Earnings (loss) per share - basic and diluted  $ 0.00   $ (0.08)

Weighted avg. common shares outstanding - basic  39,387   39,387

Weighted avg. common shares outstanding - diluted  39,387   39,387

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2014

(in thousands, except per share data)

Avid
Technology, Inc.

Orad Hi-Tec
Systems Ltd.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues  $ 530,251  $ 40,515  $ —  $ 570,766

Cost of revenues  204,421  12,175  8 (E) 216,604

Amortization of intangible assets  50  83  7,717 (A) 7,850

Gross profit  325,780  28,257  (7,725)  346,312

Operating expenses:
Research and development  90,390  6,121  18 (E) 96,529

Marketing and selling  133,049  13,846  54 (E) 146,949

General and administrative  81,181  3,898  18 (E) 85,097

Amortization of intangible assets  1,626  31  1,444 (B) 3,101
Restructuring (recoveries) costs, net  (165)  —  —  (165)

Total operating expenses  306,081  23,896  1,534  331,511

Operating income (loss)  19,699  4,361  (9,259)  14,801

Interest and other expense  (2,784)  (817)  (8,188) (C) (E) (11,789)

Income (loss) before taxes  16,916  3,544  (17,447)  3,013

Income tax expense (benefit)  2,188  183  (1,138) (D) (E) 1,233

Net income (loss)  $ 14,728  $ 3,361  $ (16,309)  $ 1,780

Earnings per share - basic and diluted  $ 0.38   $ 0.05

Weighted avg. common shares outstanding - basic  39,147   39,147

Weighted avg. common shares outstanding - diluted  39,267   39,267

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
(Amounts in thousands)

NOTE 1 - THE TRANSACTION

On June 23, 2015, the Company completed its acquisition of Orad. Each issued and outstanding share of Orad common stock was canceled and converted into
the right to receive consideration equal to €5.67 in cash, representing total consideration paid of $66.0 million based on the exchange rate on the date of